Date: 30/07/2021

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumabi-400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Ref: Scrip Code: 531512

I would like to inform you that I have acquired shares of Orient Tradelink Limited (Scrip Code-: 531512), is submitting herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take same on your record and acknowledged the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

Asha Kheterpal

Encl: As above.

CC,

Orient Tradelink Limited

Reg. Office Address: 801-A, 8th Floor, Mahalay Building, Behind Fairdeal House, Off: C. G. Road, Swastik Cross Roads Navrangpura Ahmedabad GJ 380009 IN

Email: orienttradelink@gmail.com

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Dovie	Drient TradeLink Limikel		
 Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/seller 	Ash	Dovient TradeLink Limikd Asha Kheterpal (PAC)		
3. Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/Progroup	omoter //	Promoter Group		
 Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares are Listed 	of TC	BSE simited		
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, hold	ing of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	NA	NA	NA	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lie non-disposal undertaking/ others)	en/	NA	NA	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	MA	NA	NA	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other institute that entitles the acquirer to receive shares a voting rights in the T C (specify holding category)	carrying	NA	HA	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)				
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	2,19,000	20/0	NA	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	MA	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other ins that entitles the acquirer to receive shares of voting rights in the TC (specify holding category) acquired/sold	carrying	NA	NA	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the ac	equirer NA	NA	NA	
e) Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$				

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,19,000	2-10	NA
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NA	NA	NA
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NA	AG	NA
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	110	NA	AU
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
 Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). 	Open Market		
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable.	219 June, 2021		
8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	109620000		
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	109650000		
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NA		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Asha Khetarpal

Place: Delhi Date: 30.07.21
